NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT: The Board of County Commissioners in and for the County of Edmunds in the City of Ipswich, South Dakota, on the 3rd day of December, 2024, at the hour of 9:00 A.M. at the Edmunds County Courthouse in the County Commissioners Chambers will meet in regular session to conduct a public hearing regarding a supplement to the 2024 Law Enforcement Center Capital Outlay Budget as per SDCL 7-21-22. This proposed supplement, in the amount of \$2,000,000 is needed to cover the failure to provide sufficient budget necessitated by the preliminary construction costs for the new Edmunds County Law Enforcement Center. The supplement amount will be used to cover deficits and allow spending authority through the year end.

The source of revenue for this supplement will be from the sale of Edmunds County General Obligation Bonds Series 2024.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN THAT any person, persons, or their representatives who are interested in the approval or rejection of any such supplement may appear and be heard at said public hearing.

Dated at Ipswich, South Dakota this 8th day of November, 2024.

SOUTH DAKOTA

Keith Schurr

Keith S. h.

Edmunds County Auditor